7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 30mm
Modular range

Contact blocks
and lamp block
How to order non-illuminated:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
+ Contact block(s)
Alt.2 	• Operator
	+ Holder with Contact block(s)
NOTE: No contact block in center position, reserved for LED/lamp block
For contact blocks, holders & LED lamp blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54 - 7.58.
∆ Non-illuminated
button color
‡ Illuminated
button color
R	 Red G  Green R	 Red G  Green
Y  Yellow L  Blue Y  Yellow L  Blue
W  White B  Black W  White B  Black
C  Clear
To select button color, substitute the ∆ or the ‡ in
the catalog number with the above color letter code.
EX: G1MP1-10R (for a red button).
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 30mm
Mushroom pushbuttons
Non-illuminated and illuminated
Momentary
1 No contact block in the center position
2 Lamp block MLB-1. Bulb not included. Other lamp block see Accessories, bulb max 1.2 W.
40mm
60mm
Non-illuminated
Description Catalog number
Black plastic bezel
40mm G1MPM1-10∆
60mm G1MPM2-10∆
Chrome bezel
40mm G2MPM1-30∆
60mm G2MPM2-30∆
Illuminated1
Description Catalog number
Black plastic bezel
40mm G1MPM1-11‡
60mm G1MPM2-11‡
Chrome bezel
40mm G2MPM1-31‡
60mm G2MPM2-31‡
How to order illuminated:

Contact blocks
and lamp block
How to order non-illuminated:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
+ Contact block(s)
Alt.2 	• Operator
	+ Holder with Contact block(s)
NOTE: No contact block in center position, reserved for LED/lamp block.
For contact blocks, holders & LED lamp blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54 - 7.58.
∆ Non-illuminated
button color
‡ Illuminated
button color
R	 Red R	 Red
Y  Yellow Y  Yellow
B  Black G  Green
To select button color, substitute the ∆ or
the ‡ in the catalog number with the above
color letter code.
EX: G1MPM1-10R (for a red button).
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilo
t D
evices
Modular R
ange
Components,
 22mm
Pilo
t D
evices
Modular R
ange
Components,
 30mm
Emergency stop pushbuttons
Non-illuminated and illuminated
30mm, 40mm & 60mm head
Fulfills IEC 60947-5-5
30mm
40mm
How to order illuminated:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
+ Contact block(s)
	+ LED/lamp block
Alt.2 	• Operator
	+ Holder with Contact block(s)
   and LED/lamp block
How to order non-illuminated:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
+ Contact block(s)
Alt.2 	• Operator
	+ Holder with Contact block(s)
Operator
(with locking Nut)
Holder
Contact blocks
and LED/lamp block
Operator:  Emergency Stop
Description Catalog number
Non-Illuminated
30mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Twist release G1MPET3-10R
Red Key release (Key code 71, Ronis 455) G1MPEK3-11R
Red Key release (Key code 72, Ronis 421) G1MPEK3-12R
Red Key release (Key code 73, Ronis 3433-E) G1MPEK3-13R
Chrome Bezel
Red Twist release G2MPET3-10R
Red Key release (Key code 71, Ronis 455) G2MPEK3-11R
Red Key release (Key code 72, Ronis 421) G2MPEK3-12R
Red Key release (Key code 73, Ronis 3433-E) G2MPEK3-13R
40mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Twist release G1MPET4-10R
Red Key release (Key code 71, Ronis 455) G1MPEK4-11R
Red Key release (Key code 72, Ronis 421) G1MPEK4-12R
Red Key release (Key code 73, Ronis 3433-E) G1MPEK4-13R
Chrome Bezel
Red Twist release G2MPET4-10R
Red Key release (Key code 71, Ronis 455) G2MPEK4-11R
Red Key release (Key code 72, Ronis 421) G2MPEK4-12R
Red Key release (Key code 73, Ronis 3433-E) G2MPEK4-13R
Illuminated
40mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Twist release G1MPMT3-11R
Chrome Bezel
Red Twist release G2MPMT3-11R
60mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Twist release G1MPMT4-11R
Chrome Bezel
Red Twist release G2MPMT4-11R
NOTE: No contact block in center position, reserved for LED/lamp block.
For contact blocks, holders & LED lamp blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54 - 7.58.

40mm
60mm
How to order illuminated:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
+ Contact block(s)
	+ LED/lamp block
Alt.2 	• Operator
	+ Holder with Contact block(s)
   and LED/lamp block
How to order non-illuminated:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
+ Contact block(s)
Alt.2 	• Operator
	+ Holder with Contact block(s)
Operator
(with locking Nut)
Holder
Contact blocks
and LED/lamp block
Operator:  Twist or pull release operators
Description Catalog number
Non-Illuminated
30mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Pull release G1MPEP3-10R
Chrome bezel
Red Pull release G2MEP3-10R
40mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Pull release G1MPEP4-10R
Chrome Bezel
Red Twist release G2MPET4-10R
Illuminated
40mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Pull release G1MPMP3-11R
Chrome bezel
Red Pull release G2MPMP3-11R
60mm
Black Plastic Bezel
Red Pull release G1MPMP4-11R
Chrome Bezel
Red Twist release G2MPMP4-11R
NOTE: No contact block in center position, reserved for LED/lamp block.
For contact blocks, holders & LED lamp blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54 - 7.58.

spring return
from C to B
How to order:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
	 + Contact block(s)
+ LED/lamp block
Alt.2	 • Operator
+ Holder with Contact block(s)
   and LED/lamp block
Holder
Operator
(with locking nut)
Bezel
Contact blocks and
LED/lamp block ∆ Non-illuminated handle color
R Red
B  Black
U  Grey
To select handle color,
substitute the ∆ in the catalog
number with the above color
letter code.
EX: G1M2SS1-10∆R(for a red
button).
43 13
44 14
23 53
24 54
41 11
42 12
21 51
22 52
43 44
23 24
53 54
X
X
X
X
13 14
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
A B C
*
*
41 42
11 12
21 22
51 52
X
X
X
X
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
*
*
A B C
Center position connection detail
NOTE: No contact block in center position, reserved for LED/lamp block.
For contact blocks & holders, see Accessories pages 7.54.
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 30mm
Two position selector switches
Illuminated
1 No contact block in the center position
2 Lamp block MLB-1. Bulb not included. Other lamp block see Accessories, bulb max 1.2 W.
Short handle

spring return
from C to B
How to order:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
	 + Contact block(s)
+ LED/lamp block
Alt.2	 • Operator
+ Holder with Contact block(s)
   and LED/lamp block
Holder
Operator
(with locking nut)
Bezel
Contact blocks and
LED/lamp block
For contact blocks, holders & LED lamp blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54 - 7.58.
∆ Illuminated handle color
R Red L Blue
G  Green C Clear
Y  Yellow
To select handle color, substitute
the ∆ in the catalog number with
the above color letter code.
EX: G1M2SS1-11R (for a red
handle).
43 13
44 14
23 53
24 54
41 11
42 12
21 51
22 52
43 44
23 24
53 54
X
X
X
X
13 14
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
A B C
*
*
41 42
11 12
21 22
51 52
X
X
X
X
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
*
*
A B C
Center position connection detail
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com

spring return
from A to  B
How to order:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
	 + Contact block(s)
Alt.2	 • Operator
+ Holder with contact block(s)
Holder
Operator
(with locking nut)
Bezel
Contact blocks
NOTE: No contact block in center position.
For contact blocks & holders, see Accessories pages 7.54.
∆ Non-illuminated handle color
R Red
B  Black
U  Grey
To select handle color,
substitute the ∆ in the catalog
number with the above color
letter code.
EX: G1M3SS1-10R (for a red
handle).
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 30mm
Three position selector switches
Illuminated
1 No contact block in the center position
Illuminated1
Description Catalog number
Short handle
Black plastic bezel
Maintained A, B & C G1M3SS1-11∆
Spring return A & C to B G1M3SS2-11∆
Maint A, Spring ret C to B G1M3SS3-11∆
Maint C, Spring ret A to B G1M3SS7-11∆
Chrome bezel
Maintained A, B & C G2M3SS1-31∆
Spring return A & C to B G2M3SS2-31∆
Maint A, Spring ret C to B G2M3SS3-31∆
Maint C, Spring ret A to B G2M3SS7-31∆
Long handle
Black plastic bezel
Maintained A, B & C G1M3SS4-11∆
Spring return A & C to B G1M3SS5-11∆
Maint A, Spring ret C to B G1M3SS6-11∆
Maint C, Spring ret A to B G1M3SS8-11∆
Chrome bezel
Maintained A, B & C G2M3SS4-31∆
Spring return A & C to B G2M3SS5-31∆
Maint A, Spring ret C to B G2M3SS6-31∆

spring return
from A to  B
How to order:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
	 + Contact block(s)
+ LED/lamp block
Alt.2	 • Operator
+ Holder with Contact block(s)
   and LED/lamp block
Holder
Operator
(with locking nut)
Bezel
Contact blocks and
LED/lamp block
NOTE: For contact blocks, holders & LED lamp blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54 - 7.58.
∆ Illuminated handle color
R  Red L  Blue
G  Green C  Clear
Y  Yellow
To select handle color, substitute
the ∆ in the catalog number with
the above color letter code.
EX: G1M3SS1-11R (for a red
handle).
43 13
44 14
23 53
24 54
41 11
42 12
21 51
22 52
43 44
23 24
53 54
X
X
X
X
13 14
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
A B C
*
*
41 42
11 12
21 22
51 52
X
X
X
X
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
*
*
A B C
Center position connection detail
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com

EX: G1M2SSK!-102 (Ronis
72 key)
How to order:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
	 + Contact block(s)
+ LED/lamp block
Alt.2	 • Operator
+ Holder with Contact block(s)
   and LED/lamp block
Holder
Operator
(with locking nut)
Bezel
Contact blocks
NOTE: For contact blocks & holders, see Accessories pages 7.54.
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 30mm
Toggle switches
Two and three position
43 13
44 14
23 53
24 54
41 11
42 12
21 51
22 52
43 44
23 24
53 54
X
X
X
X
13 14
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
A B C
*
*
41 42
11 12
21 22
51 52
X
X
X
X
* Contacts may be N.O. or N.C.
*
*
A B C
Center position connection detail
Two position Three position

Guide washer for positioning and anti-rotation 2154 373-1
Black
MountingHow to order
• Operator
+ Contact block(s)
▲
▲
Ø 30 mm
Technical data
Degree of protection IP66
UL Catalog number 1, 3R,
4, 4X
Ambient temperature -30° — +70°
Green
Red
NOTE: For contact blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54.
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 30mm
Pilot lights
Lamp blocks with holder 1
Supply voltage	 Catalog number
For max. 2 W, 230 V AC and DC
filament bulb or LED	 MCBH-001
115 V AC supply voltage.
For 60 V filament bulb
max. 1.2 W	 MCBH-002
230 V AC supply voltage.
For 130 V filament bulb
max. 2 W MCBH-003
Light diffusing lens
To improve illumination. Note: Cannot be used with text cap.
Description	 Catalog number
The lens is used instead of text cap	 KA1-8005
 1 Bulb not included. See page 7.48
Description Catalog number
Black plastic mounting ring G1ML1-100∆
Chrome mounting ring G2ML1-100∆
Lamp block + holder
Diffusing lens
How to order:
Alt.1 	• Operator
	+ Holder
	 + Contact block(s)
Alt.2	 • Operator
+ Holder with Contact block(s)
Operator
  (with locking nut)
Holder
Contact blocks
NOTE: For contact blocks, see Accessories pages 7.54.
∆ Lens color
R  Red L  Blue
G  Green W  White
Y  Yellow C  Clear
To select lens color, substitute the
∆ in the catalog number with the
above color letter code.
EX: G1ML1-100R (for a red lens).
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
7
Pilo
t D
evices
Modular R
ange
Components,
 22mm
Pilo
t D
evices
Modular R
ange
Components,
 30mm Accessories
Transformer and lamp blocks
Single lamp blocks for front mounting, BA 9s base
Description Catalog number
Weight
 oz.
For max. 2 W, 230 V AC and DC Filament bulb
or LED
MLB-1 0.53
115 V AC supply voltage. For 60 V Filament bulb
1.2 W
MLB-2 0.60
230 V AC supply voltage. For 130 V Filament
bulb 2 W
MLB-3 0.71
115 V AC and DC supply voltage For 24 V LED
only
MLB-4 0.60
LED block designed to prevent glowing from
leakage current.
MLB-8 0.53
NOTE:  Package order quantities will apply.
Description
Bulb suffix
Catalog number
Weight
 oz.LED Filament
Transformer blocks for pilot lights
For 6 or 24 V Filament bulb and 24 V LED. Max 1.2 W Filament bulb
lamp block included in the transformer, BA 9s base
Primary voltage Secondary voltage
110-127 V AC 6 V AC – T2 KTR1-1001 3.4
220-250 V AC 6 V AC – T2 KTR1-1002 3.4
380-420 V AC 6 V AC – T3 KTR1-1003 3.4
440-480 V AC 6 V AC – T4 KTR1-1004 3.4
500-600 V AC 6 V AC – T5 KTR1-1005 3.4
110-127 V AC 24 V AC 1) T1 T6 KTR1-1011 3.4